RESOLUTION R-1-13

A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE MEDINA COUNTY AUDITOR TO PAY
THE REAL ESTATE TAX ADVANCE (1* HALF 2013 COLLECTIONS) AS
THEY BECOME AVAILABLE TO THE VILLAGE OF SPENCER AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY;

Be it resolved by the council of the Village of Spencer, Ohio, three fourths (3/4) of its
members concurring herein, as follows:

1. The request is hereby made to the Medina County Auditor for payment
of all available funds as they become available to the Village of Spencer,
Ohio.

2. WHEREAS, this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency

measure for the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the
Village of Spencer and for the particular reason that advance payment of
funds from the Medina County Auditor is necessary in order to assure the
continuity of public services and this resolution shall be in force and effect
after its passage.

PASSED: January 2, 2013

Zorrs iy
( ,,,,, Tommy Rémey,’Mayor
""ff" e meu

Sheri L. Ramey, Fiscal Officer “







Village of Spencer

ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE

TO THE OFFICE OF THE BUDGET COMMISSION, MEDINA COUNTY, O

HIO

Amendment #2

Resolution R2-13

ADJUSTMENT
FUND CARRYOVER |PROPERTY| OTHER OTHER TOTAL

SOURCES | SOURCES

(+ OR9)

GENERAL (1000) $210,140.22 | $33,722.00 | $104,376.42 $348,238.64
STREET (2011) $40,918.63 $95,821.59 $136,740.22
STATE HWY. (2021) $17,739.22 $2,626.91 $20,366.13
FEDERAL GRANT (2051) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FEDERAL GRANT (2052) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LAW ENF. TRUST (2091) $4,849.56 $0.00 $4,849.56
PERMISSIVE (2101) $7,934.55 $1,791.08 $9,725.63
COPS GRANT (2121) $9.54 $0.00 $9.54
ENFORC. & EDUC. (2271) $724.51 $150.00 $874.51
SPEC. ASSESS. (2401) $1,231.19 $0.00 $1,231.19
POLICE (2901) $67,443.63 | $73,144.00 | $105,724.74 $5,750.00]  $252,062.37
FIRESTONE TRUST (2902) | $186,091.54 $300,000.00 $486,091.54
OTHER DEBT SERV. (3901) | $1,339.24 $0.00 $1,339.24
WATER (5101) $236,997.01 $194,713.02]  $365,000.00]  $796,710.03
SEWER (5201) $228,120.86 $217,343.40 $445,464.26
UTILIITY DEPOSIT (5781) $12,465.90 $1,600.00 $14,065.90
WATER RESERVE (5741) $17,457.17 $212.18 $17,669.35
SEWER RESERVE (5742) $10,515.55 $212.18 $10,727.73
MCDAC (9907) $4,069.76 $40,000.00 $44,069.76
TOTAL $1,048,048.08 | $106,866.00| $1,064,571.52| _ $370,750.00] $2,590,235.60

To increase Water Fund (5101

) to reflect grant money received for water tower project

To increase police Fund( 2901

to reflect donations from American Legion and Police Academy

Passed February 13, 2013

This resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation

of the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the Village fo Spencer, Ohio and for the particular

reason that a original certificate amendment is necessary in order to maintain the usual public

setrvices of the Village of Spencer.

Sheri L. Ramey, Fiscal Officer, Spencer Village




RESOLUTION R-2-13

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE, REFERRED TO AS
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (2) TO REFLECT THE INCREASE IN FUNDS
(5101) AND (2901)AND TO DECLARE THE SAME AN EMERGENCY.

THIS RESOLUTION IS HEREBY DECLARED TO BE AN EMERGENCY
MEASURE NECESSARY FOR THE PRESERVATION OF THE PUBLIC
PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE OF THE VILLAGE OF
SPENCER, OHIO AND FOR THE PARTICULAR REASON THAT A
CERTIFICATE OF REVENUE IS NECESSARY IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN
THE USUAL PUBLIC SERVICES OF THE VILLAGE OF SPENCER.

Adopted: February 13, 2013

Clmser] %%)WML/
Ed

Mayor Ramey

D (G J%W

Sherl\Ramey, Fiscal Officer




